

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24015-24020/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2018 in WP No.30609/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No.11734/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No.12612/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No.14097/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No.31026/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No.60096/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

RAMACHNADRAPURA MATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAMSTHANA MAHABALESHWARA DEVARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.127702/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.

IA No.125647/2018 - Exemption from filing O.T.

IA No.127700/2018 - Permission to file additional documents/facts

IA No.125648/2018 - Permission to file lengthy list of dates

WITH

SLP(C) No.24321/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127986/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127987/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 127988/2018)

IA No.127986/2018 - Exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment

Date : 07-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr.Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr.Ganpati Hegde, Adv.

Mr.Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr.Manmohan P.N., Adv.

Mr.Aruna Shyam M., Adv.

Mr.Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr.Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Ms.Natasha Garg, Adv.

Ms.Roohina Dua, Adv.

Ms.Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Ms.Quarratulain, Adv.
Ms.Tanya Shree, Adv.
Mr.Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Goutham Shivshankar, AOR
Ms.Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.S.Naganand, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arjun Rao, Adv.
Mr.Mayank Pandey, AOR
Mrs.Maitreyi Bhat, Adv.
Mr.Rishab Bansal, Adv.
Mr.Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Mr.Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mrs.Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Shiva P., Adv.
Ms.Aruna Hannah Dutta, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within eight weeks.

The interim order passed by the High Court on 10.08.2018 after pronouncement of the final judgment shall continue, in the meantime.

(Chetan Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar