

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24015-24020/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2018 in WP No. 30609/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 11734/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 12612/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 14097/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 31026/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 60096/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

RAMACHNADRAPURA MATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAMSTHANA MAHABALESHWARA DEVARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2018 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Arun Shyam, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Kunwa Aditya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed next week before appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar