

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24015-
24020/2018

RAMACHNADRAPURA MATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAMSTHANA MAHABALESHWARA DEVARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24321/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
127986/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127987/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 127988/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 138468/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138470/2018)

Date : 13-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 24015/2018

Three weeks' time is given to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 8 and 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 24016/2018

Three weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to 9 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 10, 11 and 13 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel submits that he wants to delete respondent No.1 and he will file an application for deletion within a period of two weeks.

Learned counsel for petitioner has filed an application for publication in respect of respondent No. 12. Registry has pointed out defects in the said application. Learned counsel for petitioner shall, within a period of three weeks', rectify all such defects.

SLP(C) No. 24017/2018

Three weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to 6 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 7 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Learned counsel for petitioner has filed an application for publication in respect of respondent No. 1. Registry has pointed out defects in the said application. Learned counsel for petitioner shall, within a period of three weeks', rectify all such defects.

SLP(C) No. 24018/2018

Three weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 2 to 6 to file

counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No. 24019/2018

Three weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 8 to 10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Learned counsel for petitioner has filed an application for publication in respect of respondent No.2. Registry has pointed out defects in the said application. Learned counsel for petitioner shall, within a period of three weeks', rectify all such defects.

SLP(C) No. 24020/2018

Three weeks' time is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Mayank Panday, Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 7. But counter affidavit filed by him is defective. Three weeks' time is given to cure the same.

Respondent No.2 is already represented but an I.A. for publication is filed to serve respondent No.2. Ld. Counsel shall within a period of three weeks' cure the same and clarify it.

SLP(C) No. 24321/2018

Service is complete.

Three weeks' time is given to appearing respondents to file counter affidavit.

List again on 10.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar