

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24015-
24020/2018

RAMACHNADRAPURA MATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAMSTHANA MAHABALESHWARA DEVARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24321/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
127986/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127987/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 127988/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 138468/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138470/2018)

Date : 10-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Garg, Adv.
Ms. Aashima Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for State of Karnataka has drawn my attention towards order dated 30.11.2018 passed by the Hon'ble Court which reads as under:

"List the special leave petitions after service is complete on a non miscellaneous day in the third week of January, 2019.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners shall take steps to serve notice on the unserved respondents."

It has been fairly agreed by the Ld. Counsel appearing for the the parties that until and unless all the respondents are served, matters cannot be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

In these matters it appears that there is confusion regarding filing of vakalatnama on behalf of the respondents/caveators. Registry to make a table indicating as to who is appearing for a particular respondent or caveator and the status of vakalatnama.

SLP(C) No.24015/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 8 and 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.24016/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to 9 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 10,11 and 13 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

I.A. for publication is allowed in respect of respondent

No.12. Registry to proceed further.

Application for deletion of respondent No. 1 from the array of the parties be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No.24017/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to 6 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 7 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

I.A. for publication is allowed in respect of respondent No.1. Registry to proceed further.

SLP(C) No.24018/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos. 2 to 6 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.24019/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 7 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No. 8 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

I.A. for publication is allowed in respect of respondent No.2. Registry to proceed further.

SLP(C) No.24020/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to all respondents to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 24321/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 25.2.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG