

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24015-24020/2018

RAMACHNADRAPURA MATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAMSTHANA MAHABALESHWARA DEVARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([only I.A. 181411/2018 and I.A. 171488/2018 to be listed])

Date : 05-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nattasha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Said, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Shiva P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 24016 of 2018

The application for deletion (IA No. 181411/2018) of deceased Respondent No.1 is allowed. Accordingly, the name of the respondent No.1 is deleted from the array of parties. Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

The matter has come up on application for seeking permission to be impleaded as intervenors (IA No. 171488/2018) but learned counsel for the petitioner has certain objections to submit that they are only the devotees and may not have any interest in the subject matter which is pending in this Court.

Taking submissions made and the fact that it is arising from the Public Interest Litigation, considering the indulgence, the application for seeking permission to be impleaded as intervenors is allowed.

Office to list the main Special Leave Petition before the appropriate Bench.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR