

ITEM NO.10

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 24015-24020/2018
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2018
 in WP No. 30609/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 11734/2008 10-08-2018 in
 WP No. 12612/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 14097/2008 10-08-2018 in WP
 No. 31026/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 60096/2010 passed by the High
 Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

RAMACHNADRAPURA MATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAMSTHANA MAHABALESHWARA DEVARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 157049/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 171490/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 157050/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 127702/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 125647/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 170674/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 127700/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE
 ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 125648/2018 -
 PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24321/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 127986/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127987/2018
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 127988/2018
 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 138468/2018
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138470/201800)

Date : 09-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)
 In SC 24015-20/18

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Atmaram Nadkarni, Sr, Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
 Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.
 Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

In SC 24321/18

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
 Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Geet Rajan Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Nagananda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Maitreyi Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Lyssa Brito, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, ASG
 Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.
 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

For Karnataka Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List the matters on Tuesday i.e. 16th March, 2021.

(MADHU BALA)
 AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR