

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24015-24020/2018

RAMACHNADRAPURA MATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAMSTHANA MAHABALESHWARA DEVARU & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24321/2018 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 127986/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 127987/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 127988/2018 and FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 138468/2018 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 138470/2018 and IA No. 138468/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 127986/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 138470/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 127987/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 127988/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 16-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
 Mr. Geet Ranjan Ahuja, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Ms. Rooh e Hina Dua, Adv.
 Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.
 Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.
 Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
 Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

For Respondent(s)/
 Applicant(s) Mr. S. S. Nagananda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Rao, Adv.
 Ms. Maitreyi Bhat, Adv.
 Ms./Mr. Lyssa Brito Adv. ;
 Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, AAG
 Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List these matters on 23.03.2021 at the top of the Board as
 first item.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
 ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR