

ITEM NO.1501
(For Order)

Court No.1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24015-24020/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2018 in WP No. 30609/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 11734/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 12612/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 14097/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 31026/2008 10-08-2018 in WP No. 60096/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

RAMACHNADRAPURA MATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAMSTHANA MAHABALESHWARA DEVARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 157049/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 171490/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 38928/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 127702/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 37540/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 125647/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 40228/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 157050/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 37539/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 38926/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 38025/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 38666/2021 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 127700/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 170674/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 40227/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 125648/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 24321/2018 (IV-A)

(With IA No. 138468/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 127986/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 138470/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 127987/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 127988/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 6578/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39909/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39910/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39911/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Mr. J. Sai Deepak, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Mrs. Anu B., Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Avadani, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Applicant(s)-in-person

The Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. S. Bopanna and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Ramasubramanian pronounced the non-reportable order in these matters today.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice to respondents in SLP (C) @ Diary No.6578/2021.

Pleadings be completed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Non-Reportable Order is placed on the file)