

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1631-1636/2021

RAMACHNADRAPURA MATH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAMSTHANA MAHABALESHWARA DEVARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions listed before Hon'ble Court for placing Report, IA No. 59392/2021 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER AND IA No. 59394/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 1638-1643/2021 (IV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 57381/2021

IA No. 57381/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 16-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For parties

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. K Shashi Kiran Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Dr. Subramanian Swamy, in person
Mr. Vishesh Kanodia, Adv.
Mr. Vaidushya Parth, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Naganand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Mr. Arjun Rao, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyi Bhat, Adv.
Rudva Pratap Singh Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR
Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Puri, Adv.
Mr. Rishesh Sikarwar, Adv.
Mrs. Renu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Moirangmayum Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals have been listed in view of the office report whereunder the report received from Justice (Retd.) B.N. Srikrishna is placed for consideration. Since the developments stated in the report indicate that it is subsequent to an order passed by this Court by a Bench consisting of three Hon'ble Judges, Registry to take note of the same and place the office report for orders before a three-judge Bench after obtaining appropriate orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR