

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1631-1636/2021

RAMACHNADRAPURA MATH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SRI SAMSTHANA MAHABALESHWARA DEVARU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 73483/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 171490/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 157049/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 38928/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 37540/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 125647/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 40228/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 157050/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 127702/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 37539/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 38025/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 38926/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 38666/2021 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON, IA No. 127700/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 49093/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 170674/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 40227/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 125648/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES, IA No. 59392/2021 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER, IA No. 59394/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 1637/2021 (IV-A)

(WITH IA No. 138468/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 127986/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 127987/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 138470/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 127988/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

C.A. No. 1638-1643/2021 (IV-A)

(WITH IA No. 57381/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 39910/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 39911/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA**

For Appellant(s) **Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.**

**Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR**

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, Adv. Gen. Karnataka,
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
Mr. Ishan Roy Choudhary, Adv.**

**Mr. S. S. Nagananda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Rao, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyi Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR
Ms. Anjesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.**

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

**Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akash Kukreja, Adv.
For M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR**

**Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR
Ms. Deepika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Disha Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishesh Sikarwar, Adv.
Mrs. Renu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Moirangmayum Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khullar, Adv.**

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 A copy of the report submitted by Mr Justice B N Srikrishna, former Judge of this Court, dated 22 August 2023 shall be furnished to all counsel appearing on behalf of the contesting parties by Mr D L Chidananda, AOR for the State of Karnataka.
- 2 List the appeals on 8 May 2024.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**